## RESOLUTION NO. <u>85 - 17</u> TO AMEND RESOLUTION #60-07 MASON COUNTY UTILITIES & WASTE MANAGEMENT CASH DRAWERS

WHEREAS, Mason County Department of Utilities & Waste Management has the operation of the Mason County Solid Waste Facilities, and

WHEREAS, due to a change in operations it is necessary to have additional cash to operate the attendance stations at the Transfer Station & Drop Box Stations.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the following cash drawers be amended for the Mason County Solid Waste Facilities:

SHELTON TRANSFER STATION BAG 1	Cash Drawer from	\$250.00	to	\$250.00
SHELTON TRANSFER STATION BAG 2	Cash Drawer from	\$250.00	to	\$250.00
BELFAIR DROP BOX STATION	Cash Drawer from	\$250.00	to	\$250.00
UNION DROP BOX STATION	Cash Drawer from	\$200.00	to	\$200.00
HOODSPORT DROP BOX STATION	Cash Drawer from	\$0	to	\$200.00
EXTRA CHANGE BAG	Cash Drawer from	\$250.00	to	\$250.00
MASON CO ADMIN BUILDING	Cash Drawer from	\$25.00	to	\$25.00

Total

\$1,225.00

\$1,425.00

to

EFFECTIVE this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_ day of <u>December</u>, 2017.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Kevin Shutty, Chair

Drexler, Commissioner

Randy Neatherlin, Commissioner

ATTEST

Elisabeth (Lisa) Frazier, Mason County Treasurer

ATTEST:

Melissa Drewry, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Tim Whitehead, Chief DPA

C: Accounting, Treasurer, Public Works, Budget & Finance